1
ICS 65.060.35
B 91
National Standard of the People's Republic of China
Submersible pumps for deep well
Issue date 2014-06-09 Implementation date2015-01-01
Issued by General Administration of Quality Supervision, Inspection
and Quarantine of the People's Republic of China and Standardization

2 Filter (inlet);
3 Pump working parts;
4 Cable protective cover;
5 Short lifting pipe;
6 Motor extracted cable;
7 Cable joint;
8 Lifting pipe;
9 Water resistence cable;
10 Cable fasteners;
11Foundation bolt;
12 Pump frame (floor and plywood);
13 Bend;
14 Control cabinets
GB/T 2816—2014
6
Case: 200QJ80-55 represents that pumpframe number is 200, its flow is 80 m3/h, its lift is 55m .
4.3 Basic parameters
4.3.1 Basic parameters of pump specified points should comply with Table 1. Tolerance of basic parameters
should comply with the clause 5.2.2.
Table 1
Model
Flow Q
m3/h
Lift H
 m
Rotation speed n
 r/min
Efficiency η
%
Power P
 kW
Maximum diameter of
pumps in deep well
mm
75QJ1-20
1
20
2850 30
0.25
71
75QJ1-35 35 0.37
75QJ1-50 50 0.55
75QJ1-73 73 0.75
75QJ1-115 115
1.5
75QJ1-130 130
75QJ1-160 160
2.2 75QJ1-190 190
75QJ1-200 200
75QJ2-22
2
22
2850 42
0.37
71
75QJ2-30 30 0.55
75QJ2-47 47 0.75
75QJ2-65 65
1.1
75QJ2-70 70
75QJ2-85 85
1.5
75QJ2-100 100
75QJ2-130 130
2.2
75QJ2-150 150
100QJ2-35
2
35
2850 44
0.55
96
100QJ2-50 50 0.75
100QJ2-70 70
1.1
100QJ2-75 75
100QJ2-90 90
1.5 100QJ2-100 100
100QJ2-105 105
100QJ2-140 140
2.2 100QJ2-150 150
100QJ2-155 155
100QJ2-190 190
3
100QJ2-200 200
100QJ2-250 250 4
QJ
 Lift, (m)
Flow, (m3/h)
Type of feature, submersible pumps for deep well
Frame number, appropriate minimum diameter of pumps, (mm)
7
Model
Flow Q
m3/h
Lift H
 m
Rotation speed n
 r/min
Efficiency η
%
Power P
 kW
Maximum diameter of
pumps in deep well
mm
100QJ2-350 350 5.5
100QJ2-480 480 7.5
100QJ3.2-23
3.2
23
2850 48
0.55
96
100QJ3.2-36 36 0.75
100QJ3.2-50 50 1.1
100QJ3.2-68 68
1.5
100QJ3.2-72 72
100QJ3.2-99 99
2.2
100QJ3.2-103 103
100QJ3.2-135 135
3
100QJ3.2-144 144
100QJ3.2-189
189
4
 100QJ3.2-243 243 5.5
100QJ3.2-342 342 7.5
100QJ5-16
5
16
2850 51
0.55
96
100QJ5-24 24 0.75
100QJ5-32 32
1.1
100QJ5-36 36
100QJ5-48 48 1.5
100QJ5-64 64
2.2
100QJ5-72 72
100QJ5-88 88
3
100QJ5-96 96
100QJ5-120 120 4
100QJ5-160 160 5.5
100QJ5-225 225 7.5
100QJ8-14
8
14
2850 53
0.75
96
100QJ8-21 21 1.1
100QJ8-28 28
1.5
100QJ8-32 32
100QJ8-42 42
2.2
100QJ8-45 45
100QJ8-56 56
3
100QJ8-63 63
100QJ8-84 84 4
100QJ8-112 112 5.5
100QJ8-147 147 7.5
100QJ12-15
12
15
2850 56
1.1
96
100QJ12-20 20 1.5
100QJ12-32 32 2.2
100QJ12-45 45 3
100QJ12-60 60 4
100QJ12-80 80 5.5
100QJ12-100 100
7.5
100QJ12-110 110
GB/T 2816—2014
8
Model
Flow Q
m3/h
Lift H
 m
Rotation speed n
 r/min
Efficiency η
%
Power P
 kW
Maximum diameter of
pumps in deep well
mm
100QJ15-18
15
18
2850 57
1.5
96
100QJ15-24 24 2.2
100QJ15-34 34 3
100QJ15-44 44 4
100QJ15-60 60 5.5
100QJ15-88 88 7.5
125QJ5-36
5
36
1.5
120
125QJ5-63 63 2.2
125QJ5-108 108
2850 45
4
125QJ5-153 153 5.5
125QJ5-216 216 7.5
125QJ5-261 261 9.2
125QJ5-315 315 11
125QJ5-369 369 13
125QJ5-432 432 15
125QJ5-531 531 18.5
125QJ5-630 630 22
125QJ8-40
8
40
2850 53
2.2
120
125QJ8-64 64 3
125QJ8-80 80 4
125QJ8-112 112 5.5
125QJ8-144 144 7.5
125QJ8-176 176 9.2
125QJ8-216 216 11
125QJ8-256 256 13
125QJ8-288 288 15
125QJ8-352 352 18.5
125QJ8-448 448 22
125QJ10-48
10
48
2850 55
3
120
125QJ10-64 64 4
125QJ10-88 88 5.5
125QJ10-128 128 7.5
125QJ10-160 160 9.2
125QJ10-184 184 11
125QJ10-216 216 13
125QJ10-248 248 15
125QJ10-312 312 18.5
125QJ10-376 376 22
125QJ15-48
15
48
2850 59
4
120
125QJ15-64 64 5.5
125QJ15-88 88 7.5
125QJ15-112 112 9.2
125QJ15-128 128 11
9
Model
Flow Q
m3/h
Lift H
 m
Rotation speed n
 r/min
Efficiency η
%
Power P
 kW
Maximum diameter of
pumps in deep well
mm
125QJ15-160 160 13
125QJ15-176 176 15
125QJ15-224 224 18.5
125QJ15-264 264 22
125QJ20-35
35
4
 125QJ20-49 49 5.5
125QJ20-70 70 7.5
125QJ20-84
20
84
2850 63
9.2
120
125QJ20-105 105 11
125QJ20-119 119 13
125QJ20-140 140 15
125QJ20-175 175 18.5
125QJ20-210 210 22
150QJ5-50
5
50
2850 58
1.5
143
150QJ5-100 100 3
150QJ5-150 150 4
150QJ5-200 200 5.5
150QJ5-250 250 7.5
150QJ5-300 300 9.2
150QJ5-400 400 11
150QJ5-450 450 13
150QJ5-500 500 15
150QJ5-650 650 18.5
150QJ5-750 750 22
150QJ5-850 850 25
150QJ10-50
10
50
2850 63
3
143
150QJ10-100 100 5.5
150QJ10-150 150 7.5
150QJ10-200 200 11
150QJ10-250 250 13
150QJ10-300 300 15
150QJ10-350 350 18.5
150QJ10-400 400 22
150QJ10-450 450 25
150QJ10-550 550 30
150QJ10-700 700 37
150QJ20-26
20
26
2850
65
3
143
150QJ20-39 39 4
150QJ20-52 52 5.5
150QJ20-78 78 7.5
150QJ20-98 98 9.2
150QJ20-104 104
11
150QJ20-111 111
150QJ20-143 143
15
150QJ20-156 156
GB/T 2816—2014
10
Model
Flow Q
m3/h
Lift H
 m
Rotation speed n
 r/min
Efficiency η
%
Power P
 kW
Maximum diameter of
pumps in deep well
mm
150QJ20-182 182 18.5
150QJ20-214 214 22
150QJ20-247 247 25
150QJ20-312 312 30
150QJ20-351 351 37
150QJ20-429 429 45
150QJ32-18
32
18
2850 66
3
143
150QJ32-24 24 4
150QJ32-36 36 5.5
150QJ32-42 42 7.5
150QJ32-54 54 9.2
150QJ32-66 66 11
150QJ32-84 84 13
150QJ32-96 96 15
150QJ32-114 114 18.5
150QJ32-138 138 22
150QJ32-150 150 25
150QJ32-180 180 30
150QJ32-228 228 37
150QJ32-270 270 45
150QJ40-24
40
24
2850 66
5.5
143
150QJ40-36 36 7.5
150QJ40-48 48 9.2
150QJ40-54 54 11
150QJ40-60 60 13
150QJ40-78 78 15
150QJ40-90 90
18.5
150QJ40-96 96
150QJ40-114 114 22
150QJ40-126 126 25
150QJ40-144 144
30
150QJ40-150 150
150QJ40-180 180
37
150QJ40-192 192
150QJ40-216 216 45
150QJ50-18
50
18
2850 66
5.5
143
150QJ50-30 30 7.5
150QJ50-36 36 9.2
150QJ50-42 42 11
150QJ50-48 48
13
150QJ50-54 54
150QJ50-60 60 15
150QJ50-72 72 18.5
11
Model
Flow Q
m3/h
Lift H
 m
Rotation speed n
 r/min
Efficiency η
%
Power P
 kW
Maximum diameter of
pumps in deep well
mm
150QJ50-90 90 22
150QJ50-102 102 25
150QJ50-120 120 30
150QJ50-150 150 37
150QJ50-180 180 45
175QJ5-65
5
65
2850 40
3
168
175QJ5-91 91 4
175QJ5-117 117
5.5
175QJ5-130 130
175QJ5-156 156
7.5
175QJ5-182 182
175QJ5-221 221
9.2
175QJ5-234 234
175QJ5-247 247
11 175QJ5-260 260
175QJ5-273 273
175QJ5-286 286
13 175QJ5-299 299
175QJ5-312 312
175QJ5-364 364
15
175QJ5-377 377
175QJ5-390 390
18.5 175QJ5-416 416
175QJ5-442 442
175QJ5-494 494
22
175QJ5-546 546
175QJ5-624 624 25
175QJ5-689 689
30
175QJ5-754 754
175QJ10-42
10
42
2850 53
3
168
175QJ10-63 63 4
175QJ10-84 84 5.5
175QJ10-126 126 7.5
175QJ10-147 147 9.2
175QJ10-168 168 11
175QJ10-210 210 13
175QJ10-238 238 15
175QJ10-280 280 18.5
175QJ10-336 336 22
175QJ10-388 388 25
175QJ10-434 434
30
175QJ10-476 476
175QJ10-588 588
37
175QJ10-616 616
175QJ10-700 700 45
GB/T 2816—2014
12
Model
Flow Q
m3/h
Lift H
 m
Rotation speed n
 r/min
Efficiency η
%
Power P
 kW
Maximum diameter of
pumps in deep well
mm
175QJ15-42
15
42
2850 58
4
168
175QJ15-63 63 5.5
175QJ15-84 84 7.5
175QJ15-105 105 9.2
175QJ15-126 126 11
175QJ15-147 147 13
175QJ15-168 168 15
175QJ15-210 210 18.5
175QJ15-266 266 22
175QJ15-294 294 25
175QJ15-364 364 30
175QJ15-448 448 37
175QJ15-497 497
45
175QJ15-546 546
175QJ15-616 616
55
175QJ15-672 672
175QJ20-26
20
26
2850 64
3
168
175QJ20-39 39 4
175QJ20-52 52 5.5
175QJ20-65 65 7.5
175QJ20-91 91 9.2
175QJ20-104 104 11
175QJ20-130 130 13
175QJ20-156 156 15
175QJ20-182 182 18.5
175QJ20-208 208 22
175QJ20-247 247 25
175QJ20-299 299 30
175QJ20-364 364 37
175QJ20-442 442 45
175QJ20-494 494
55
175QJ20-546 546
175QJ20-624 624 63
175QJ25-39
25
39
2850
66
5.5
168
175QJ25-52 52 7.5
175QJ25-78 78 9.2
175QJ25-91 91 11
175QJ25-104 104 13
175QJ25-117 117 15
175QJ25-156 156 18.5
175QJ25-182 182 22
175QJ25-208 208 25
175QJ25-234 234 30
175QJ25-299 299 37
13
Model
Flow Q
m3/h
Lift H
 m
Rotation speed n
 r/min
Efficiency η
%
Power P
 kW
Maximum diameter of
pumps in deep well
mm
175QJ25-377 377 45
175QJ25-455 455 55
175QJ25-520 520 63
175QJ32-24
32
24
2850 68
4
168
175QJ32-36 36 5.5
175QJ32-48 48 7.5
175QJ32-60 60 9.2
175QJ32-72 72 11
175QJ32-84 84 13
175QJ32-96 96 15
175QJ32-120 120 18.5
175QJ32-144 144 22
175QJ32-168 168 25
175QJ32-192 192 30
175QJ32-240 240 37
175QJ32-300 300 45
175QJ32-360 360 55
175QJ32-420 420 63
175QJ40-36
40
36
2850 70
7.5
168
175QJ40-48 48 9.2
175QJ40-60 60 11
175QJ40-72 72 13
175QJ40-84 84 15
175QJ40-96 96 18.5
175QJ40-120 120 22
175QJ40-132 132 25
175QJ40-156 156 30
175QJ40-204 204 37
175QJ40-240 240 45
175QJ40-300 300 55
175QJ40-348 348 63
175QJ50-24
50
24
2850 72
5.5
168
175QJ50-36 36 9.2
175QJ50-48 48 11
175QJ50-60 60 13
175QJ50-84 84 18.5
175QJ50-96 96 22
175QJ50-108 108 25
175QJ50-120 120 30
175QJ50-168 168 37
175QJ50-204 204 45
175QJ50-240 240 55
175QJ50-276 276 63
GB/T 2816—2014
14
Model
Flow Q
m3/h
Lift H
 m
Rotation speed n
 r/min
Efficiency η
%
Power P
 kW
Maximum diameter of
pumps in deep well
mm
175QJ63-22
63
22
2850 72
7.5
168
175QJ63-44 44 13
175QJ63-55 55 15
175QJ63-66 66 18.5
175QJ63-77 77 22
175QJ63-88 88 25
175QJ63-99 99 30
175QJ63-132 132 37
175QJ63-154 154 45
175QJ63-198 198 55
175QJ63-220 220 63
175QJ80-9
80
9
2850 73
4
168
175QJ80-18 18 7.5
175QJ80-27 27 11
175QJ80-36 36 15
175QJ80-45 45 18.5
175QJ80-54 54 22
175QJ80-63 63 25
175QJ80-81 81 30
175QJ80-99 99 37
175QJ80-126 126 45
175QJ80-153 153 55
175QJ80-180 180 63
200QJ10-47
10
47
2850 51
3
190
200QJ10-62 62 4
200QJ10-78 78 5.5
200QJ10-93 93
7.5
200QJ10-109 109
200QJ10-124 124
9.2
200QJ10-140 140
200QJ10-155 155
11
200QJ10-171 171
200QJ10-186 186
13
200QJ10-202 202
200QJ10-217 217
15
200QJ10-233 233
200QJ10-248 248
18.5
200QJ10-264 264
200QJ10-279 279
200QJ10-295 295
200QJ10-326 326
22 200QJ10-341 341
200QJ10-355 355
200QJ10-372 10 372 2850 51 25 190
15
Model
Flow Q
m3/h
Lift H
 m
Rotation speed n
 r/min
Efficiency η
%
Power P
 kW
Maximum diameter of
pumps in deep well
mm
200QJ10-388 388
200QJ10-403 403
200QJ10-419 419
30
200QJ10-434 434
200QJ10-450 450
200QJ10-465 465
200QJ10-496 496
37
200QJ10-512 512
200QJ10-728 728 45
200QJ10-806 806
55
200QJ10-883 883
200QJ20-40
20
40
2850 66
4
190
200QJ20-54 54 5.5
200QJ20-68 68
7.5
200QJ20-81 81
200QJ20-93 93 9.2
200QJ20-108 108 11
200QJ20-121 121
13
200QJ20-135 135
200QJ20-148 148 15
200QJ20-175 175
18.5
200QJ20-189 189
200QJ20-202 202
22
200QJ20-216 216
200QJ20-243 243 25
200QJ20-270 270
30
200QJ20-311 311
200QJ20-351 351
37
200QJ20-372 372
200QJ20-452 452 45
200QJ20-500 500
55
200QJ20-558 558
200QJ20-638 638 63
200QJ20-705 705
75
200QJ20-771 771
200QJ20-851 851
90
200QJ20-917 917
200QJ25-28
25
28
2850
68
4
200QJ25-42 42 5.5
200QJ25-56 56 7.5
200QJ25-70 70 9.2
200QJ25-84 84 11
200QJ25-112 112 13
190
200QJ25-126 126 15
200QJ25-154 154 18.5
GB/T 2816—2014
16
Model
Flow Q
m3/h
Lift H
 m
Rotation speed n
 r/min
Efficiency η
%
Power P
 kW
Maximum diameter of
pumps in deep well
mm
200QJ25-182 182 22
200QJ25-210 210 25
200QJ25-252 252 30
200QJ25-308 308 37
200QJ25-378 378 45
200QJ25-462 462 55
200QJ25-532 532 63
200QJ25-630 630 75
200QJ25-770 770 90
200QJ25-854 854 100
200QJ32-26
32
26
2850 70
4
190
200QJ32-39 39 5.5
200QJ32-52 52 7.5
200QJ32-78 78 11
200QJ32-91 91
15
200QJ32-104 104
200QJ32-130 130 18.5
200QJ32-143 143 22
200QJ32-169 169 25
200QJ32-195 195 30
200QJ32-247 247 37
200QJ32-299 299 45
200QJ32-364 364 55
200QJ32-429 429 63
200QJ32-507 507 75
200QJ32-611 611 90
200QJ32-689 689 100
200QJ32-754 754 110
200QJ40-26
40
26
2850
72
5.5
190
200QJ40-39 39 7.5
200QJ40-52 52 9.2
200QJ40-65 65
15
200QJ40-78 78
200QJ40-104 104 18.5
200QJ40-117 117 22
200QJ40-143 143 25
200QJ40-169 169 30
200QJ40-195 195
37
200QJ40-208 208
200QJ40-247 247 45
200QJ40-312 312 55
200QJ40-351 351 63
200QJ40-416 416 75
17
Model
Flow Q
m3/h
Lift H
 m
Rotation speed n
 r/min
Efficiency η
%
Power P
 kW
Maximum diameter of
pumps in deep well
mm
200QJ40-507 507 90
200QJ40-559 559 100
200QJ40-624 624 110
200QJ50-26
50
26
2850 74
5.5
190
200QJ50-39 39 9.2
200QJ50-52 52 11
200QJ50-65 65 15
200QJ50-78 78 18.5
200QJ50-91 91 22
200QJ50-104 104 25
200QJ50-130 130 30
200QJ50-156 156 37
200QJ50-195 195 45
200QJ50-247 247 55
200QJ50-286 286 63
200QJ50-338 338 75
200QJ50-416 416 90
200QJ50-455 455 100
200QJ50-507 507 110
200QJ63-24
63
24
2850 74
7.5
190
200QJ63-36 36 11
200QJ63-60 60 18.5
200QJ63-72 72 22
200QJ63-84 84 25
200QJ63-96 96 30
200QJ63-120 120 37
200QJ63-144 144
45
200QJ63-156 156
200QJ63-192 192 55
200QJ63-228 228 63
200QJ63-264 264 75
200QJ63-324 324 90
200QJ63-360 360 100
200QJ63-408 408 110
200QJ80-22
80
22
2850 75
7.5
190
200QJ80-33 33 11
200QJ80-44 44 15
200QJ80-55 55 18.5
200QJ80-66 66 22
200QJ80-88 88 30
200QJ80-99 99 37
200QJ80-121 121
45
200QJ80-132 132
200QJ80-143 143
55
200QJ80-154 154
GB/T 2816—2014
18
Model
Flow Q
m3/h
Lift H
 m
Rotation speed n
 r/min
Efficiency η
%
Power P
 kW
Maximum diameter of
pumps in deep well
mm
200QJ80-176 176 63
200QJ80-209 209 75
200QJ80-253 253 90
200QJ80-286 286 100
200QJ80-319 319 110
200QJ100-18
100
18
2850 75
7.5
190
200QJ100-36 36 15
200QJ100-45 45 22
200QJ100-54 54 25
200QJ100-63 63
30
200QJ100-72 72
200QJ100-81 81 37
200QJ100-90 90 45
200QJ100-126 126 55
200QJ100-144 144 63
200QJ100-171 171 75
200QJ100-207 207 90
200QJ100-234 234 100
225QJ32-44
32
44
2875 70
7.5
213
225QJ32-66 66 11
225QJ32-88 88 13
225QJ32-110 110 18.5
225QJ32-132 132
22
225QJ32-154 154
225QJ32-176 176 25
225QJ32-198 198 30
225QJ32-220 220
37
225QJ32-242 242
225QJ32-264 264
45 225QJ32-286 286
225QJ32-308 308
225QJ32-330 330
55 225QJ32-352 352
225QJ32-374 374
225QJ32-396 396
63
225QJ32-418 418
225QJ32-440 440
75
225QJ32-462 462
225QJ32-484
32
484
2875 70
75
213
225QJ32-506 506
225QJ32-550 550
90 225QJ32-572 572
225QJ32-594 594
19
Model
Flow Q
m3/h
Lift H
 m
Rotation speed n
 r/min
Efficiency η
%
Power P
 kW
Maximum diameter of
pumps in deep well
mm
225QJ32-616 616
225QJ32-654 654
100
225QJ32-676 676
225QJ32-698 698
110
225QJ32-720 720
225QJ32-792 792 125
225QJ40-21
40
21
2875 73
4
213
225QJ40-42 42 7.5
225QJ40-63 63 11
225QJ40-84 84 15
225QJ40-105 105 18.5
225QJ40-126 126 22
225QJ40-147 147 25
225QJ40-168 168 30
225QJ40-189 189
37
225QJ40-210 210
225QJ40-231 231
45
225QJ40-252 252
225QJ40-273 273
55 225QJ40-294 294
225QJ40-315 315
225QJ40-357 357 63
225QJ40-378 378
75 225QJ40-399 399
225QJ40-420 420
225QJ40-462 462
90 225QJ40-483 483
225QJ40-504 504
225QJ40-525 525
100 225QJ40-546 546
225QJ40-567 567
225QJ40-588 588
110
225QJ40-609 609
225QJ40-651 651
125 225QJ40-672 672
225QJ40-693 693
225QJ50-24
50
24
2875 74
5.5
213
225QJ50-48 48 11
225QJ50-72 72 18.5
225QJ50-96 96 22
225QJ50-120 120 30
225QJ50-144 144
37
225QJ50-168 168
225QJ50-192 192 45
225QJ50-216 216 55
GB/T 2816—2014
20
Model
Flow Q
m3/h
Lift H
 m
Rotation speed n
 r/min
Efficiency η
%
Power P
 kW
Maximum diameter of
pumps in deep well
mm
225QJ50-240 240
225QJ50-288 288 63
225QJ50-336 336 75
225QJ50-360 360
90 225QJ50-384 384
225QJ50-408 408
225QJ50-432 432
100
225QJ50-456 456
225QJ50-480 480
110
225QJ50-504 504
225QJ50-528 528
125 225QJ50-552 552
225QJ50-576 576
225QJ63-21
63
21
2875 75
5.5
213
225QJ63-42 42 11
225QJ63-63 63 18.5
225QJ63-84 84 22
225QJ63-105 105 30
225QJ63-126 126 37
225QJ63-147 147
45
225QJ63-168 168
225QJ63-189 189 55
225QJ63-210 210 63
225QJ63-252 252 75
225QJ63-294 294
90 225QJ63-315 315
225QJ63-336 336
225QJ63-357 357 100
225QJ63-378 378
110
225QJ63-399 399
225QJ63-420 420
125
225QJ63-441 441
225QJ80-22
80
22
2875 75
7.5
213
225QJ80-44 44 15
225QJ80-66 66 22
225QJ80-88 88 30
225QJ80-110 110 37
225QJ80-132 132 45
225QJ80-154 154 55
225QJ80-176 176 63
225QJ80-198 198
75
225QJ80-220 220
225QJ80-242 242 90
21
Model
Flow Q
m3/h
Lift H
 m
Rotation speed n
 r/min
Efficiency η
%
Power P
 kW
Maximum diameter of
pumps in deep well
mm
225QJ80-264 264
225QJ80-284 284 100
225QJ80-306 306
110
225QJ80-328 328
225QJ80-350 350
125
225QJ80-372 372
225QJ100-15
100
15
2875 76
7.5
213
225QJ100-30 30 13
225QJ100-45 45 18.5
225QJ100-60 60 25
225QJ100-75 75
37
225QJ100-90 90
225QJ100-105 105 45
225QJ100-120 120 55
225QJ100-135 135
63
225QJ100-150 150
225QJ100-165 165
75
225QJ100-180 180
225QJ100-195 195
90
225QJ100-210 210
225QJ100-225 225
100
225QJ100-240 240
225QJ100-255 255 110
225QJ100-270 270
125
225QJ100-285 285
225QJ125-16
125
16
2875 76
9.2
213
225QJ125-32 32 18.5
225QJ125-48 48 25
225QJ125-64 64 37
225QJ125-80 80 45
225QJ125-96 96 55
225QJ125-112 112 63
225QJ125-128 128
75
225QJ125-144 144
225QJ125-160 160
90
225QJ125-176 176
225QJ125-192 192 100
225QJ125-208 208 110
225QJ125-224 224 125
250QJ32-69
32
69
2875 66
11
236
250QJ32-92 92 15
250QJ32-115 115 18.5
250QJ32-138 138 22
250QJ32-161 161 25
250QJ32-184 184 30
GB/T 2816—2014
22
Model
Flow Q
m3/h
Lift H
 m
Rotation speed n
 r/min
Efficiency η
%
Power P
 kW
Maximum diameter of
pumps in deep well
mm
250QJ32-230 230 37
250QJ32-276 276 45
250QJ32-322 322 55
250QJ32-391 391 63
250QJ32-460 460 75
250QJ32-552 552 90
250QJ32-598 598 100
250QJ32-644 644
110
250QJ32-690 690
250QJ32-736 736
125
250QJ32-782 782
250QJ32-828 828
140
250QJ32-897 897
250QJ40-22
40
22
2875 70
4
236
250QJ40-44 44 9.2
250QJ40-66 66 13
250QJ40-88 88 18.5
250QJ40-110 110 22
250QJ40-132 132 25
250QJ40-154 154 30
250QJ40-198 198 37
250QJ40-242 242 45
250QJ40-286 286 55
250QJ40-330 330 63
250QJ40-396 396 75
250QJ40-484 484 90
250QJ40-528 528 100
250QJ40-594 594 110
250QJ40-660 660 125
250QJ40-726 726
140
250QJ40-770 770
250QJ40-836 836
160
250QJ40-880 880
250QJ50-20
50
20
2875 72
5.5
250QJ50-40 40 9.2
236
250QJ50-60 60 13
250QJ50-80 80 18.5
250QJ50-100 100 22
250QJ50-120 120
30
250QJ50-140 140
250QJ50-160 160 37
250QJ50-200 200 45
250QJ50-240 240 55
250QJ50-280 280 63
23
Model
Flow Q
m3/h
Lift H
 m
Rotation speed n
 r/min
Efficiency η
%
Power P
 kW
Maximum diameter of
pumps in deep well
mm
250QJ50-320 320 75
250QJ50-400 400 90
250QJ50-440 440 100
250QJ50-500 500 110
250QJ50-560 560 125
250QJ50-620 620 140
250QJ50-680 680
160
250QJ50-720 720
250QJ50-780 780
185
250QJ50-840 840
250QJ63-20
63
20
2875 74
5.5
236
250QJ63-40 40 11
250QJ63-60 60 18.5
250QJ63-80 80 22
250QJ63-100 100 30
250QJ63-120 120 37
250QJ63-160 160 45
250QJ63-200 200 55
250QJ63-220 220 63
250QJ63-260 260 75
250QJ63-300 300 90
250QJ63-360 360 100
250QJ63-400 400 110
250QJ63-440 440 125
250QJ63-500 500 140
250QJ63-540 540
160
250QJ63-580 580
250QJ63-640 640
185
250QJ63-680 680
250QJ80-20
20
7.5
250QJ80-40 40 15
250QJ80-60 60 22
250QJ80-80 80 30
250QJ80-100 100 37
250QJ80-120
80
120
2875 75
45
236
250QJ80-160 160 55
250QJ80-180 180 63
250QJ80-200 200 75
250QJ80-240 240 90
250QJ80-280 280 100
250QJ80-300 300 110
250QJ80-360 360 125
250QJ80-400 400 140
250QJ80-460 460 160
GB/T 2816—2014
24
Model
Flow Q
m3/h
Lift H
 m
Rotation speed n
 r/min
Efficiency η
%
Power P
 kW
Maximum diameter of
pumps in deep well
mm
250QJ80-540 540 185
250QJ80-600 600
220
250QJ80-640 640
250QJ100-18
100
18
2875 75
7.5
236
250QJ100-36 36 15
250QJ100-54 54 25
250QJ100-72 72 30
250QJ100-108 108 45
250QJ100-126 126 55
250QJ100-144 144 63
250QJ100-162 162 75
250QJ100-198 198 90
250QJ100-216 216 100
250QJ100-252 252 110
250QJ100-288 288 125
250QJ100-324 324 140
250QJ100-360 360 160
250QJ100-432 432 185
250QJ100-504 504 220
250QJ125-16
125
16
2875 76
9.2
236
250QJ125-32 32 18.5
250QJ125-48 48 25
250QJ125-64 64 37
250QJ125-80 80 45
250QJ125-96 96 55
250QJ125-112 112 63
250QJ125-128 128 75
250QJ125-160 160 90
250QJ125-176 176 100
250QJ125-192 192 110
250QJ125-224 224 125
250QJ125-256 256 140
250QJ125-288 288 160
250QJ125-336 336 185
250QJ125-416 416 220
250QJ140-15
140
15
2875 76
9.2
236
250QJ140-30 30 18.5
250QJ140-45 45 30
250QJ140-60 60 37
250QJ140-75 75 45
250QJ140-90 90 55
250QJ140-105 105 63
250QJ140-120 120 75
25
Model
Flow Q
m3/h
Lift H
 m
Rotation speed n
 r/min
Efficiency η
%
Power P
 kW
Maximum diameter of
pumps in deep well
mm
250QJ140-150 150 90
250QJ140-165 165 100
250QJ140-180 180 110
250QJ140-210 210 125
250QJ140-225 225 140
250QJ140-255 255 160
250QJ140-300 300 185
250QJ140-360 360 220
250QJ160-18
160
18
2875 75
13
236
250QJ160-36 36 25
250QJ160-54 54 37
250QJ160-74 74 55
250QJ160-90 90 63
250QJ160-108 108 75
250QJ160-126 126 90
250QJ160-162 162 110
250QJ160-180 180 125
250QJ160-198 198 140
250QJ160-234 234 160
250QJ160-270 270 185
250QJ160-324 324 220
250QJ200-40
200
40
2875 75
37
236
250QJ200-60 60 55
250QJ200-80 80 75
250QJ200-100 100 90
250QJ200-120 120 100
250QJ200-140 140 125
250QJ200-160 160 140
250QJ200-180 180 160
250QJ200-200 200 185
250QJ200-260 260 220
250QJ240-40
240
40
2875 75
45
236
250QJ240-60 60 63
250QJ240-80 80 90
250QJ240-100 100 110
250QJ240-120 120 125
250QJ240-140 140 160
250QJ240-160 160 185
250QJ240-200 200 220
300QJ125-44
125
44
2900 75
25
281
300QJ125-66 66 37
300QJ125-88 88 45
300QJ125-110 110 63
300QJ125-132 132 75
300QJ125-154 154 90
GB/T 2816—2014
26
Model
Flow Q
m3/h
Lift H
 m
Rotation speed n
 r/min
Efficiency η
%
Power P
 kW
Maximum diameter of
pumps in deep well
mm
300QJ125-176 176 100
300QJ125-198 198 110
300QJ125-220 220 125
300QJ125-242 242 140
300QJ125-286 286 160
300QJ125-330 330 185
300QJ125-374 374
220
300QJ125-396 396
300QJ125-440 440
250
300QJ125-462 462
300QJ125-484 484
280
300QJ125-506 506
300QJ140-42
140
42
2900 75
30
281
300QJ140-63 63 37
300QJ140-84 84 55
300QJ140-105 105 63
300QJ140-126 126 75
300QJ140-147 147 90
300QJ140-168 168 100
300QJ140-189 189 110
300QJ140-210 210 125
300QJ140-231 231 140
300QJ140-252 252 160
300QJ140-294 294 185
300QJ140-336 336
220
300QJ140-357 357
300QJ140-399 399
250
300QJ140-420 420
300QJ140-441 441
280
300QJ140-462 462
300QJ140-483 483 315
300QJ140-504
140
504
2900 75
315
281
300QJ140-525 525
300QJ140-546 546 355
300QJ140-567 567 355
300QJ160-25
160
25
2900 75
18.5
281
300QJ160-50 50 37
300QJ160-75 75 55
300QJ160-100 100 75
300QJ160-125 125 90
300QJ160-150 150 110
300QJ160-175 175 125
300QJ160-200 200 140
27
Model
Flow Q
m3/h
Lift H
 m
Rotation speed n
 r/min
Efficiency η
%
Power P
 kW
Maximum diameter of
pumps in deep well
mm
300QJ160-225 225 160
300QJ160-250 250 185
300QJ160-300 300 220
300QJ160-350 350 250
300QJ160-400 400 280
300QJ160-425 425
315
300QJ160-450 450
300QJ160-475 475
355
300QJ160-500 500
300QJ200-20
200
20
2900 76
18.5
281
300QJ200-40 40 37
300QJ200-60 60 55
300QJ200-80 80 75
300QJ200-100 100 90
300QJ200-120 120 100
300QJ200-140 140 125
300QJ200-160 160 140
300QJ200-180 180 160
300QJ200-200 200 185
300QJ200-240 240
220
300QJ200-260 260
300QJ200-280 280
250
300QJ200-300 300
300QJ200-320 320 280
300QJ200-340 340
315
300QJ200-360 360
300QJ200-400 400
355
300QJ200-420 420
300QJ240-22
240
22
2900 76
25
281
300QJ240-44 44 45
300QJ240-66 66 75
300QJ240-88 88 90
300QJ240-110 110 110
300QJ240-132 132 140
300QJ240-154 154 160
300QJ240-176 176 185
300QJ240-198 198
220
300QJ240-220 220
300QJ240-242 242 250
300QJ240-264 264 280
300QJ240-286 286
315
300QJ240-308 308
300QJ240-330 330
355
300QJ240-352 352
300QJ320-21 320 21 2900 77 30 281
GB/T 2816—2014
28
Model
Flow Q
m3/h
Lift H
 m
Rotation speed n
 r/min
Efficiency η
%
Power P
 kW
Maximum diameter of
pumps in deep well
mm
300QJ320-42 42 55
300QJ320-63 63 90
300QJ320-84 84 110
300QJ320-105 105 140
300QJ320-126 126 185
300QJ320-147 147
220
300QJ320-168 168
300QJ320-189 189 250
300QJ320-210 210 280
300QJ320-231 231 315
300QJ320-252 252 355
300QJ400-17
400
17
2900 77
30
281
300QJ400-34 34 55
300QJ400-51 51 90
300QJ400-68 68 110
300QJ400-85 85 140
300QJ400-102 102 185
300QJ400-119 119 220
300QJ400-136 136 250
300QJ400-153 153
280
300QJ400-170 170
300QJ400-187 187 315
300QJ400-204 204 355
350QJ200-28
28
25
350QJ200-56 56 55
350QJ200-84 84 75
350QJ200-112 112 100
350QJ200-140 140 125
350QJ200-168 168 160
350QJ200-196
200
196
2900 74
185
330
350QJ200-224 224
220
350QJ200-252 252
350QJ200-282 282 250
350QJ200-308 308 280
350QJ200-336 336 315
350QJ200-392 392 355
350QJ200-420 420
400
350QJ200-448 448
350QJ200-476 476
450
350QJ200-504 504
350QJ200-36
200
36
1450 75
30
330
350QJ200-48 48 45
350QJ200-60 60 55
350QJ200-72 72 63
29
Model
Flow Q
m3/h
Lift H
 m
Rotation speed n
 r/min
Efficiency η
%
Power P
 kW
Maximum diameter of
pumps in deep well
mm
350QJ200-84 84 75
350QJ200-96 96 90
350QJ200-120 120 110
350QJ200-144 144 125
350QJ200-168 168 140
350QJ200-192 192 160
350QJ200-204 204
185
350QJ200-216 216
350QJ200-240 240
220
350QJ200-252 252
350QJ200-276 276
250
350QJ200-288 288
350QJ200-312 312
280
350QJ200-324 324
350QJ200-336 336
315 350QJ200-348 348
350QJ200-360 360
350QJ200-384 384
355 350QJ200-396 396
350QJ200-408 408
350QJ320-30
320
30
2900 75
45
330
350QJ320-60 60 90
350QJ320-90 90 125
350QJ320-120 120 160
350QJ320-150 150 220
350QJ320-180 180 250
350QJ320-210 210 315
350QJ320-240 240 355
350QJ320-270 270 400
350QJ320-330 330 450
350QJ320-22
320
22
1450 76
30
330
350QJ320-33 33 45
350QJ320-44 44 63
350QJ320-55 55 75
350QJ320-66 66 90
350QJ320-77
320
77
1450 76
110
330
350QJ320-88 88 125
350QJ320-99 99 140
350QJ320-110 110
160
350QJ320-121 121
350QJ320-132 132 185
350QJ320-154 154 220
350QJ320-165 165 220
350QJ320-176 176 250
350QJ320-180 180 250
GB/T 2816—2014
30
Model
Flow Q
m3/h
Lift H
 m
Rotation speed n
 r/min
Efficiency η
%
Power P
 kW
Maximum diameter of
pumps in deep well
mm
350QJ320-202 202 280
350QJ320-224 224 315
350QJ320-246 246
355
350QJ320-257 257
400QJ400-40
400
40
2900 75
75
377
400QJ400-80 80 140
400QJ400-120 120 220
400QJ400-160 160 280
400QJ400-200 200 355
400QJ400-240 240 450
400QJ400-280 280 500
400QJ400-16
400
16
1450 76
30
377
400QJ400-32 32 55
400QJ400-48 48 90
400QJ400-64 64 110
400QJ400-80 80 140
400QJ400-96 96 160
400QJ400-112 112 185
400QJ400-128 128 220
400QJ400-144 144 250
400QJ400-160 160 280
400QJ400-176 176 315
400QJ400-192 192
355
400QJ400-208 208
400QJ400-224 224
400
400QJ400-240 240
400QJ400-256 256 450
400QJ400-272  272
  500
400QJ400-288 288
400QJ500-40
500
40
2900 75
90
377
400QJ500-80 80 185
400QJ500-120 120 280
400QJ500-160 160 355
400QJ500-200 200 450
400QJ500-15
500
15
1450 77
30
377
400QJ500-30 30 63
400QJ500-45 45 100
400QJ500-60 60 125
400QJ500-75 75 160
400QJ500-90 90 185
400QJ500-105 105 220
400QJ500-120 120 250
400QJ500-135 135 280
400QJ500-150 150 315
31
Model
Flow Q
m3/h
Lift H
 m
Rotation speed n
 r/min
Efficiency η
%
Power P
 kW
Maximum diameter of
pumps in deep well
mm
400QJ500-165 165 355
400QJ500-180 180 400
400QJ500-210 210 450
400QJ500-225 225
500
400QJ500-240 240
500QJ500-18
500
18
1450
76
37
460
500QJ500-36 36 75
500QJ500-54 54 125
500QJ500-72 72 160
500QJ500-90 90 185
500QJ500-108 108 250
500QJ500-144 144 315
500QJ500-162 162 355
500QJ500-180 180 400
500QJ500-198 198 450
500QJ500-216 216 500
500QJ630-18
630
18 55
500QJ630-36 36 110
500QJ630-54 54 140
500QJ630-72 72 185
500QJ630-90 90 250
500QJ630-108 108 280
500QJ630-126 126 355
500QJ630-144 144 400
500QJ630-162 162 450
500QJ630-180 180 500
500QJ800-18  18  63
500QJ800-36
800
36
 77
125
500QJ800-54 54 185
500QJ800-72 72 250
500QJ800-90 90 315
500QJ800-108 108 355
500QJ800-126 126 450
500QJ800-144 144 500
500QJ1000-18
1000
18 75
500QJ1000-36 36 160
500QJ1000-54 54 220
500QJ1000-72 72 315
500QJ1000-90 90 400
500QJ1000-108 108 450
4.3.2 If basic parameters of pumps are not included in the Table 1, the efficiency of pump can be found in the
curve of appendix A.
4.3.3 If basic parameters of pumps are not included in the Table 1, the rated power of motor should not less
than 1.14 times of specified point axis power.